

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 114

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 29/05/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1) *In the last 60 days how many times have your Trust utilised Thornbury Nursing Services for agency nurses?*

None, the Trust does not use Thornbury Nursing Services.

2) *Which wards or departments were these TNS requests for?*

N/A

3) *How many long term lines of work or block bookings are currently being supplied by off framework suppliers?*

None, the Trust do not use off framework suppliers.

4) *Which wards and departments are utilising off contract agencies on lines of work or block bookings?*

N/A

5) *Which off Framework suppliers are currently supplying your Trust with agency nurses?*

N/A